

***(old) GR 189/13 (new) 873/14***

***Order No:20***

***Dated: 26.02.15***

***Accused is produced from custody. Bail petition files.***

***Bail moves. Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused as well as Ld. APP.***

***Considering the detention of one days and as the offences are triable by this court the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.***

***Accused may find a bail amount of Rs 300/- with one surety of like amount i.d to J/C till date.***

***If on bail 07.04.15 for appearance and E/R.***

***The petition of absentee accused persons on bail are considered and allowed.***

***To date.***

***D & C by me***

***Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling***

***Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling***