

*GR 189/13 (new) 873/14*

*order No: 24*

*Dated: 07.07.15*

*Out of 16 accuseds on c/b 8 are present and rest are absent by petition.*

*As all accuseds are not present charge cannot be framed.*

*Accordingly case adjourned.*

*Fix 06.08.15 for charge.*

*Sureties to produce all the accused i.d W/A.*

*D & C by me*

*CJM, Darjeeling*

*CJM, Darjeeling*