

**GR 189/13 (new) 873/14**

**Order NO. 27**

**Dated: 26.08.15**

**Record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition by or on behalf of accused Satish Pokhrel and Passang Tamang.**

**Both these accused persons surrendered voluntarily and they are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 09.09.15.**

**Recall W/A against both of these accused.**

**Bail petition filed. Bail moved. Heard Ld Lawyer for the accused. As accused surrendered voluntarily before the date of execution of W/A the prayer of bail is considered and allowed.**

**Ld. Lawyer for the accused further files another petition for keeping accused persons on same bail bond furnished earlier. Considering the surrender of accused within a short time of issuing W/A before the date of its execution the prayer for remaining on same bail bond is considered and allowed.**

**Both these accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail bond furnished earlier. They are released from custody.**

**To date.**

**D & C by me**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**