

GR 189/13 (new) 873/14

Order No: 34

Dated: 20.07.16

Out of sixteen accused on c/b accused Sashi Doma Rai, Sharmila Chettri, Laxman Rai, Jagadish Baraily, Ram Rai, Ran Hang Limbu, Buddhimaya Subba, Neena Sharma and Babuni Chettri are present and accused Satish Pokhrel and Pemba Tamang are absent by filing petition.

Another five accused namely Divya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba are absent without steps.

Inspite of direction upon sureties they failed to produce all accused and as there is no steps against these five accused persons and case is fixed for framing charge the absence of these accused persons prevented this court to proceed further. As such issue W/A against five absentee accused persons namely Divya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba.

Fix Fix 20.08.16 for appearance and E/R of W/A against Divya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba.

D & C by me

CJM, Darjeeling

CJM, Darjeeling