

G.R.Case No. 183 of 2013
Regd No. 873 of 2014

Order No 43
14.09.2018

Today is the date fixed for appearance and E.R. of W.A.
Out of 16 accused persons, five accused persons are present by filing
hazira. and 7 accused persons are represented by a petition praying for
time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the petition. Considered, heard and allowed.
Four accused persons namely Dibya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang,
Sujal Rai, Binay Mukhia and Sahadev Subba are under E.R. of W.A.
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
To 05.12.2018 for appearance and E.R. of W.A.
Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

D & C by me

*Sd/-
CJM,
Darjeeling*

*Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*