

G.R. No. 189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No. 46

Dated 13.06.2019

The Id.A.P.P. is present.

All the ten accused persons on Court bail are present by hazira.

An intimation is filed by the Id.defence lawyer stating that the accused No.8 Laxman @ Laxmi Rai already expired.

Hence, a report is hereby called for from O.C., Pulbazar P.S. in regards to the fact of death of accused No.8 Laxman @ Laxmi Rai.

No E.R. for rest.

To **01.08.2019** for E.R. for five accused and for report from O.C., Pulbazar P.S.

B.C.II to comply this order as well as the order dated 05.12.2018 at once.

D & C by me

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*