

G.R.No. 189 of 2013
Reg. no. 873 of 2014

Order No. 56

Dated 17.03.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Out of the sixteen (16) accused persons, three (3) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

In respect of seven(7) accused persons petition has been filed by the Ld.Advocate praying for fixation of another date for appearance on the ground that due to some unavoidable circumstances, the said seven(7) accused persons have not been able to turn up before this Court today.

Heard the Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 13.05.2021 for appearance and E.R. of W/A

D/C