

G.R.189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No.64

Dated 06.05.2022

Today is fixed for consideration of prayer from SI Ram Dewa Aallay of Pulbazar PS and ER/ WA in respect of the accused no. 1,2,3,5,6, and appearance of the rest.

Ld. APP is presnt.

No ER of WA has been received against the accused no.1,2,3,5,6.

Awating the same.

Issue reminder.

Accused Satish Pokhrel is absent by petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition and also undertake to pay the court fee on the next date fixed.

Hd. considered prayer for time is allowed.

Perused the case record it appears SI Ram Dewa Aallay of Pulbazar PS, praying for issue Proclamation and Attachement against the accused Sujal Rai.

Considered. Issue Proclamation and Attachement against the accused Sujal Rai.

Fix. 29.06.2022 for appearance and filing DFC and ER of WA/WPA.

D/C

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling