

G.R Case No. 189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No.65

Dated 29.06.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and filing DFC and ER for WA/WP.

The Ld. APP is present.

Accused nos. 4, 7, 9 to 15 are absent without steps.

The surety for the accused nos. 4, 7, 9 to 15 is directed to produced the accused on the date fixed.

No ER/WA has been received against accused no. 1,2,5 and 6.

It appears WPA was issued against accused no. 3 vide order no. 64 dated 06.05.22, but the same has not been complied with.

BC-II is directed to comply with order no. 64, dtd. 06.05.22 at once.

Fix **17.08.2022** for appearance of accused nos. 4, 7, 9 to 15, ER/WA in respect of accused nos. 1,2,5, and 6, ER/WPA in respect of accused no. 3 and payment of DCF.

D/C