

G.R. 189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No.70

Dated 09.12.22

Today is fixed for appearance, E/R of W/A and E/R of WPA.

The Ld. APP is present.

The accused nos. 2,4,5,6, 9,10 and 19 are present by filing hazira.

The accused nos. 7,12,13,14,15 and 16 are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein. Court fee is not filed.

Heard. The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No E/R has been received in respect of 1.

It appears that WPA was issued against accused no.3 vide order no. 64 dated 06.05.22 and the same has not been complied.

BC-II is directed to comply with the said order at once.

Fix **27.03.23** for appearance, E/R of W/A and E/R of WPA and DCF.

D/C