

G.R. 189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No. 71
Dated 27.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance ER of WA and ER of WPA and DCF.

DCF duly filed.

The Ld. App and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

The accused nos. 2,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,14,15 are present by filing hazira.

Accused nos. 7,8,13, and 16 are absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed i.d. consequential order.

No ER of WA has been received in respect of accused no. 1 namely Divya Prakash Rai.

Issue reminder to OC Pulbazar P.S., Darjeeling.

Received a letter alongwith a copy of order of attachment issued against Accused no. 3 namely Sujal Rai from SI Ram Dawa Allay of Pulbazar P.S., Darjeeling.

Let it be kept with the record.

Received unexecuted WA s issued against accused nos. 5 and 6, namely Binay Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba as recalled.

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave. So, the case is adjourned.

Fix **08.05.23** for appearance, ER/WA and necessary order.

D/C