

G.R. Case No.189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No. 72

Dated 08.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Eleven accused persons are present by filing *hazira*.

The Learned defence lawyer and the Learned APP are present.

No E.R. is received in respect of accused No.1 Dibya Prakash Rai.

Issue reminder to the O.C., Pulbazar P.S., Darjeeling.

To 05.09.2023 for appearance of all the accused and E.R. of W.A.

D & C by me