

G.R. Case 189 of 2013
Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No. 79

Dated 07.06.2024

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused is produced from JC.

No bail bond furnished in view of the order passed by this Court on 06.06.2024.

Due to the cease work resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association on the sad demise of the mother of senior Law Clerk Sanjeev Thakur, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 15.06.2024 for production/ appearance, if on bail.

D & C by me