

G.R. 189 of 2013 Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No. 91

Dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.

Ld. APP and the defence counsels are present.

Out of the Sixteen accused persons 10 accused persons namely, 1)Sashi Doma Bhutia, 2)Buddhimaya Subba, 3)Sharmila Chettri, 4)Jagdish Baraily, 5)Runhang Limbu, 6)Passang Tamang, 7)Nina Chettri,8)Sahadew Rai and 9)Biren Tamang are present by filing hazira.

Five accused persons namely, Benoy Mukhia, Sujal Rai Satish Pokhrel, Babuni Chettri and Ram Rai are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Out of the remaining two accused persons one accused Laxuman Rai is filed for ever and Divya Prakash Rai has been filed for the present.

S/R received as served.

CSW1 is not present.

Since the CSW1 Dipankar Roy did not bother to appear even after receiving the summon issue bailable W.W.A against CSW 1 Dipankar Roy at once.

To **19.12.2025** for E.R of W.W.A of CSW1 and evidence of Evidence of CSW3.

B.C II to issue summons.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling