

G.R. 189 of 2013 Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No: 92

Dated: 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A of CSW1 and evidence of CSW3.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Out of the sixteen accused persons namely, Sahadew Subba and Biren Tamang are present by filing hazira.

Eleven accused persons are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc

One accused person namely, Sarmila Chettri is absent without steps.

One accused Laxuman Rai has been filed for ever.

Remaining one accused Divya Prakash Rai has been filed for the present.

No E.R of W.W.A received in respect of CSW1.

No S/R received in respect of CSW3.

Issue reminder.

To: **25.02.2026** for E.R of W.W.A of CSW1 and evidence of CSW3.

B.C II to comply.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**