

G.R. 189 of 2013 Reg. No. 873 of 2014

Order No: 93

Dated: 25.02.2026

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A of CSW1 and evidence of CSW3.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Out of the sixteen accused persons namely, Benoy Mukhia and Sujal Rai are absent and are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Remaining twelve accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused Laxuman Rai has been filed for ever.

Remaining one accused Divya Prakash Rai has been filed for the present.

Received NER in respect of CSW1 from Pulbazar P.S.

No SR received in respect of CSW3.

CSW1 Dipankar Roy is present.

Ld. APP files a petition for recalling the WWA in respect of CSW1 Dipankar Roy.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Recall WWA at once.

The witness is examined in chief as PW1 and discharged.

Cross examination declined.

Considering the trend of deposition the prosecution opted to close the evidence.

The evidence stands closed.

To: **11.03.2026** for examination of the accused us/ 313 Cr.Pc.

All the accuse to be present.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**